Little River Band of Ottawa Indians

Tribal Court
3031 Domres Road
Manistee, Michigan 49660

To view livestream of public hearings held in the Trial Court:

https://www.youtube.com/@TribalCourt

JULY 2025 COURT DOCKET

(Subject to changes and additions)

July 1

10:00 a.m.

July 2

11:00 a.m.

July 10

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

July 17

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

July 18

10:00 a.m.

July 29
1:30 p.m.

July 31

10:00 a.m.

JUDGE SHERIGAN - Trial Court

Crampton v. Election Board — Final Hearing (adj.)
Location: Tribal Court/Zoom

In re: S. Chandler — Status Conference
Location: Zoom

LRBOI v. Theodore — PV Hearing
Location: Zoom

Romanelli v. Crampton, et. al. — Show Cause Hrg.

Location: Zoom

Orbit v. Valero — FJ Appeal Hearing (cont’d)
Location: Zoom

Neglect/Abuse Matter — Closed Hearing

Location: Zoom

Crampton v. Election Board — Final Hearing
Location: Zoom

Ledesma v. Ledesma — Final Pretrial
Location: Zoom

Neglect Abuse Matter — Closed Hearing
Location: Zoom

24-128-GC

24-085-AA

24-208-TM

20-082-GC

25-118-FJ

21-502-NA

24-128-GC

25-079-DO

24-150-NA


https://www.youtube.com/@TribalCourt

1:30 p.m. LRBOI v. Raymo — Show Cause Hrg. 25-126-CO
Location: Tribal Court

JUDGE LAPORTE - Trial Court

July 7
10:00 a.m.  Schmidt v. Schmidt — Motion Hearing 25-069-DM

Location: Zoom

11:00 a.m. Bates v. Bates — Pretrial Hrg. 25-087-DO
Location: Zoom

COURT OF APPEALS
JUSTICES POPE, DARROW and CRAMPTON

*No hearings scheduled at this time.



	Tribal Court

