

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians **Tribal Court** 3031 Domres Road

Manistee, Michigan 49660

To view livestream of public hearings held in the Trial Court: <u>https://www.youtube.com/@TribalCourt</u>

JULY 2025 COURT DOCKET (Subject to changes and additions)

JUDGE SHERIGAN – Trial Court

<u>July 1</u>

10:00 a.m.	Crampton v. Election Board – Final Hearing <i>(adj.)</i> Location: Tribal Court/Zoom	24-128-GC
<u>July 2</u> 11:00 a.m.	In re: S. Chandler – Status Conference Location: Zoom	24-085-AA
<u>July 10</u> 10:00 a.m.	LRBOI v. Theodore – PV Hearing Location: Zoom	24-208-TM
11:00 a.m.	Romanelli v. Crampton, et. al. – Show Cause Hrg. <i>Location: Zoom</i>	20-082-GC
<u>July 17</u> 10:00 a.m.	Orbit v. Valero – FJ Appeal Hearing (cont'd) <i>Location: Zoom</i>	25-118-FJ
11:00 a.m.	Neglect/Abuse Matter – Closed Hearing Location: Zoom	21-502-NA
<u>July 18</u> 10:00 a.m.	Crampton v. Election Board – Final Hearing Location: Zoom	24-128-GC
<u>July 29</u> 1:30 p.m.	Ledesma v. Ledesma – Final Pretrial Location: Zoom	25-079-DO
<u>July 31</u> 10:00 a.m.	Neglect Abuse Matter – Closed Hearing Location: Zoom	24-150-NA

JUDGE LAPORTE - Trial Court

<u>July 7</u>	10:00 a.m.	Schmidt v. Schmidt – Motion Hearing Location: Zoom	25-069-DM
	11:00 a.m.	Bates v. Bates – Pretrial Hrg. <i>Location: Zoom</i>	25-087-DO

COURT OF APPEALS JUSTICES POPE, DARROW and CRAMPTON

*No hearings scheduled at this time.